

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5887/2026**

Neerja Modi School

----Petitioner

Versus

The Director, Secondary Education

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Rachit Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Hora

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**30/03/2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this petition in the office of learned Additional Advocate General, who appears for the Education Department.

List this matter again on 01.04.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J